DELAWARE 2018

WEDNESDAY MAY 9, 2018

The Department of Transportation and Delaware Bicycle Council are proud to support the 2018
Legislator’s Ride! This is a semi-formal ride with routes beginning from New Castle County and
Sussex County, ending on Legislative Mall in Dover. The North riders begin at the Polly Drummond
Hill Shopping Center at 7:00 AM (total distance approx. 55 miles). Riders can also start from
Middletown Square (total distance approx. 28 miles) to pick up the group. The South riders begin at
the Milton Governors Walk Park at 7:45 AM (total distance approx. 37 miles). Riders can also start
from Milford Square at the Tractor Supply (total distance approx. 24 miles) or Halls Restaurant in
Camden-Wyoming (total distance approx. 4 miles) to pick up the group. Each group leader will try
to accommodate joining riders as best as possible but this no guarantee. Please adjust your route,
schedule or cycling speed in order to be on Legislative Mall at 11:45 AM.

If you can’t join a group but still want to join the fun and ride into Dover’s Legislative Mall, both
groups will be joining at EDEN HILL at 11:30 AM to ride in unity together.

There will be no refreshments. However, if needing replenishment please visit one of the local
convenience stores or restaurants. A return bus ride from Dover back to Middletown and Polly
Drummond Hill Shopping Center can be provided for approximately 25 fto 30 riders on the Biking
Blue Hens Bus. Please call 302-760-2453 to let us know if you need a ride back, space is limited.

Support and Gear (SAG) service will be provided by Middletown Bike Line on route to Dover for
those experiencing mechanical problems. Thanks go out to Artesian Water, the Biking Blue Hens
and Middletown Bike Line for helping with this event.

From: New Castle County From: Sussex County
Ride Begins at 7:00 AM Ride Begins at 7:45 AM
From Polly Drummond Hill Shopping Center From Governors Walk Park, Milton
on Polly Drummond Road Ride Leader Jay Kirby
Ride Leader Sen. Sokola If joining, text or call Jay

at (302) 258-7374
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The annual Legislator's Ride from

Governor's Walk Park in Milton, DE to Dover, DE

7:45 AM Depart

AT Turn For
START Governors Walk Park
R Magnolia Street 0.10
0.10 L Union Street 0.70
0.80 L Cedar Creek Road 8.40
9.20 S Rehoboth Blvd./Busness Route 1 2.60
11.80 L NE Front Street 1.60
13.40 stop Tractor Supply in Milf.ord Square for regrouping
8:55 a.m. depart parking lot
13.40 R Milford Harrington Highway 2.10
15.50 R Sandbox Road 3.60
19.10 R Killens Pond Road 2.50
21.60 R Chimney Hill Road 1.30
22.90 L Mldstate Road/Main Street 1.10
24,00 R Church Street 0.20
24.20 S Turkey Point Road 4.20
28.40 L Main Street 0.20
28.60 R Dundee Road 1.70
Go through SR 10/SR 15 roundabout to Moose Lodge Road
30.30 S Moose Lodge Road 1.60
31.90 R Westville Road/ Southern Blvd. 0.60
32.50 L S. Railroad Avenue 0.40
Hall's Restaurant
e Stop We should have one hour at Hall's
32.90 | Continue|S. Railroad Avenue/Wyoming Mill Road 1.10
34,00 R |Wyoming Mill Stub 0.20
34.20 L POW-MIA Parkway 1.70
35.90 R North Street 0.40
Banning Street at Eden Hill
Sg0 Stop South riders regroup with North riders
36.30 | Continue|North Street 0.60
36.90 R Federal Street 0.10
37.00 R Martin Luther King Blvd. 0.10
37.10 L Ride to Leglslative Mall @ 11:45 a.m. ="
Retrun ride from Dover, DE to Governor's Walk Park
AT Turn For
START Legislative Mall
R Legislative Avenue 0.10
0.10 R E. Water Street 0.50
0.60 L Queen Street 0.30
0.90 S New Burton Road 2.40
3.30 R Front Street 0.10
3.40 L N. Railroad Avenue 0.50
3.90 R Southern Blvd./Westville Road 0.60
4.50 L Moose Lodge Road 1.60
Go though SR 10/SR 15 roundabout to Dundee Road
6.10 S Dundee Road 1.70
7.80 L Main Street 0.20
8.00 R Turkey Paint Road 4.20
12.20 S Church Street 0.20
12.40 L Main Street/Midstate Road 1.10
13.50 R Chimney Hill Road 1.30
14.80 L Killens Pond Road 2.50
17.30 L Sandbox Road 3.60
20.90 L Milford Harrington Highway 3.10
24.00 R Walnut Street 0.10
24.10 L SE Front Street 0.70
24.80 R Rehoboth Blvd. 2.00
26.80 S Cedar Creek Road 8.40
35.20 R Union Street 0.70
35.90 R Magnolia Street 0.10
36.00 Governors Walk Park

Total Mileage = 73.10 miles

The return to Milton we will stop as needed.




The annual Leglslator's Ride from
Polly Dr d HIll Shopplng Center to Dover, DE

7:00 AM Depert

AT Turn For
START Polly Drummond Hill Shopping Center
L Polly Drummond HIll Road 1.40
1.40 S Red Mill Road 1.90
3.30 R Red Mill Road 0.10
3.40 S Ogletown Road 0.30
3.70 L Bala Road 0.10
3.80 L E. Stephen Drive 0.10
3.90 R Davies Road 0.20
4.10 L Agusta Drive 0.20
4.30 R E. Chestnut Hill Road 1.10
5.40 L Gender Road 0.10
5.50 Stop Vinc.e's Sports Center
Optional rest and regroup
5.50 Continue |Gender Road 0.10
5.60 R Penfleld Drive 0.10
5.70 R Scottfield Dirve 1.10
6.80 R Scottfiled Turn 0.10
6.90 L S. Chapel Street (SR 72) 3.30
10,20 S Wrangle HIll Road 0.50
10.70 R Del Laws Road 1.00
11.70 L Porter Road 0.10
11.80 R Woods Road 1.20
13,00 L Howell School Rd 0.70
13.70 L Red Lion 0.10
13,80 R Kirkwood- St. Georges 2,70
16.50 L Main Street/ US 13 Ramp 0.10
16.60 Stop Commadore Macdonogh Elementary School
Optlonal rest and regroup
16.60 Merge |US 13/ St. Georges Bridge 0.90
17.50 R US 13 Ramp 0.10
17.60 S torewood Grove Road 2.60
Go through roundabout aleng Jamison Corner Road
20.20 S [Jamison Corners Road 0.20
Go through roundabout along Jamison Corner Road
20.40 S [Jamison Corners Road 0.10
Go through roundabout along Jamison Corner Road
20.50 S |Jamison Corners Road 0.10
Go through roundabout along Jamison Corner Road
20.60 S Jamison Corners Road 1.40
22,00 R Boyds Corner Road (SR 896) 0.10
22.10 L Cedar Lane 3.70
25.80 L N. Broad Street 0.80
26.60 Stop Four. Corners Middletown
Optional rest and regroup
26.60 | Continue |S. Broad Street 2.30
28.90 R Green Giant Road 0.80
29.70 L Wigglns Mill Road 2.00
31.70 L Main Street 0.10
31.80 R Commerce Street 0.30
32,10 R Dexters Corner Rd 1.70
33.80 L Grears Corner Rd 0.60
34.40 L Blackbird Station Road 1.20
35.60 R Mill Lane 0.20
35.80 R Blackbird Forrest Road 0.20
36.00 L Blackbird Greenspring Road 3.30
39.30 R Vindyke Greenspring Road 0.10
39.40 L Clayton Greenspring Road 1.20
40.60 S Duck Creek Road 0.80
41.40 L Highlane Avenue 0.20
41.60 R Main Street 0.10
41,70 L School Lane 0.50
42.20 R Wheatly's Pond Road 1.60
43.80 L Hillyard Road 1.40
45.20 R Brenford Road 0.60
45.80 L Moorton Road 2,30
48.10 S Commerce Street 0.40
48.50 S Mckee Road 2.80
51.30 R Mckee Road 2.50
53.80 L Naorth Street 0.40
Banning Street at Eden Hill
gy SR North riders regroup with South riders
54.20 | Continue [North Street 0.60
54.80 R Federal Street 0.10
54.90 R Martin Luther King Blvd. 0.10
~ 55.00 L [Ride tg Leglslative Mall-® 11:45a.m.




